
Sponsored Student Orientation Schedule: Undergraduate students

Monday, Aug. 18 Tuesday, Aug. 19 Wednesday, Aug. 20 Thursday, Aug. 21 Friday, Aug. 22 Saturday, Aug. 23 Sunday, Aug. 24
8:00

8:30

9:00

9:30

10:00

10:30

11:00

11:30

12:00

12:30

13:00

13:30

14:00

14:30

15:00

15:30

16:00

16:30

17:00

17:30

18:00

18:30

19:00

19:30

20:00

20:30

21:00

21:30

22:00

22:30

23:00

23:30

4–6 p.m.
Shakespeare's Pizza Party

9th Street Alley downtown

6–7 p.m.
Tiger Walk

Francis Quad

10 a.m.
Immigration Check-In*

102 Strickland Hall

10 a.m.
Employment Auth. Training

N52 Memorial Union or Zoom

6–8 p.m.
First Come, First Served

Ice cream on Carnahan Quad

7-–0 p.m.
First Roar

Parade starts at Carnahad Quad

3–5 p.m.
Paint the M

Mizzou Softball Stadium

6–9 p.m.
MizzouRec Fest

MizzouRec

11 a.m.–2 p.m.
International Field Day

Kuhlman Court

10 a.m.–3 p.m.
Campus Resource Fair

Student Center

8–11 p.m.
Flick on Francis

Movie on Francis Quad

10 p.m.–1 a.m.
Midnight BBQ

Rollins Street between Student 
Center & MizzouRec

1:30–4:30 p.m.
Walmart shopping trip

Start: Memorial Union
Drop off: your residence

9 a.m.–2:30 p.m.
Sponsored Student 

Orientation 

S203 Memorial Union

(includes lunch at 
Shakespeare's)

5–7 p.m.
Game Night

Student Success Center

8:30 a.m.–1 p.m.
International student 

orientation
and lunch

Stotler Hall, Memorial Union

1:30–4:30 p.m.
Walmart shopping trip

Start: Memorial Union
Drop off: your residence

Arrive 8:45 a.m.
English Language Exam

Location: see your registration 
confirmation

*Immigration check-in sessions are offered throughout August. You must attend only one immigration check-in session.


