## Sponsored Student Orientation Schedule: Undergraduate students

	Monday, Aug. 18	Tuesday, Aug. 19	Wednesday, Aug. 20	Thursday, Aug. 21	Friday, Aug. 22	Saturday, Aug. 23	Sunday, Aug. 24
8:00							
8:30							
9:00							
9:30							
10:00	8:30 a.m.–1 p.m. International student			10 a.m.	10 a.m.		
10:30	orientation	Arrive 8:45 a.m. English Language Exam	9 a.m.–2:30 p.m.	Immigration Check-In* 102 Strickland Hall	Employment Auth. Training N52 Memorial Union or Zoom		
11:00	andlunch		Sponsored Student				
11:30 Stot	otler Hall, Memorial Union	Location: see your registration	Orientation				
12:00	otter Hatt, Memorial Onion	confirmation	S203 Memorial Union	11 a.m.–2 p.m.	40 0		
12:30			(includes lunch at	International Field Day	10 a.m.–3 p.m. Campus Resource Fair		
13:00			Shakespeare's)	Kuhlman Court			
13:30					Student Center		
14:00							
14:30	1:30–4:30 p.m. Walmart shopping trip	1:30–4:30 p.m. Walmart shopping trip					
15:00	wadnart snopping trip	watinai ( Shopping trip					
15:30	Start: Memorial Union	Start: Memorial Union			3–5 p.m.		
16:00 Di	Drop off: your residence	Drop off: your residence			Paint the M Mizzou Softball Stadium		
16:30							4–6 p.m. Shakespeare's Pizza Party
17:00							
17:30						5–7 p.m. <b>Game Night</b>	9th Street Alley downtown
18:00						u u u	6–7 p.m.
18:30			6–8 p.m. First Come, First Served			Student Success Center	<b>Tiger Walk</b> Francis Quad
19:00			,		6–9 p.m. MizzouRec Fest		
19:30			Ice cream on Carnahan Quad				
20:00				. 70 p.m. First Roar	MizzouRec		
20:30							
21:00				Parade starts at Carnahad Quad		8–11 p.m. Flick on Francis	
21:30							
22:00						Movie on Francis Quad	
22:30							
23:00					Rollins Street between Student		
23:30					Center & MizzouRec		
20:30   21:00   21:30   22:00   22:30   23:00				First Roar Parade starts at Carnahad Quad	10 p.m.–1 a.m. Midnight BBQ Rollins Street between Student		